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Chipsmall Limited consists of a professional team with an average of over 10 year of expertise in the distribution
of electronic components. Based in Hongkong, we have already established firm and mutual-benefit business
relationships with customers from,Europe,America and south Asia,supplying obsolete and hard-to-find components
to meet their specific needs.

With the principle of “Quality Parts,Customers Priority,Honest Operation,and Considerate Service”,our business
mainly focus on the distribution of electronic components. Line cards we deal with include
Microchip,ALPS,ROHM, Xilinx,Pulse,ON,Everlight and Freescale. Main products comprise
IC,Modules,Potentiometer,IC Socket,Relay,Connector.Our parts cover such applications as commercial,industrial,
and automotives areas.

We are looking forward to setting up business relationship with you and hope to provide you with the best service
and solution. Let us make a better world for our industry!

Contact us

Tel: +86-755-8981 8866 Fax: +86-755-8427 6832
Email & Skype: info@chipsmall.com Web: www.chipsmall.com
Address: A1208, Overseas Decoration Building, #122 Zhenhua RD., Futian, Shenzhen, China
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ST, FC, SC Hot Melt Connectors for
Indoor/Outdoor Applications
Single-mode and Multimode

3M Hot Melt Connectors can be used
temperature environments.

3M Hot Melt Connectors have a proven record of high
performance and ease of use in local area networks around
the world. These connectors are now qualified to TIA/EIA
568B standards for both indoor and outdoor use, including
temperatures as high as 85°C (185°F). Drawing on 70 years
of adhesive expertise and 40 years of experience in ceramic
technology, 3M provides the most convenient, reliable and
easy-to-install connectors on the market.

Preloaded adhesive means no syringe and no epoxy mixing
is needed, saving installation time. The PC zirconia ceramic
ferrule provides superior optical contact and durability. The
ability to reheat and reposition fibre within the connector
means virtually all connections are successful, saving time
and money. And one kit provides everything needed to
terminate ST, FC, and SC connectors for both single-mode
and multimode applications.

in high

Features

* Preloaded Hot Melt adhesive

® Terminates in less than 2 minutes

* Meets TIA/EIA 568B standards for indoor and outdoor
applications

¢ Reheatable adhesive allows fibre repositioning

* Pre-radiused PC zirconia ceramic ferrule

e Universal Kit contains consumables for up to 400

connectors*

*Alcohol is not included. Connectors are sold separately.

Benefits

® Easy to use, no epoxy to mix, fewer consumables
® Saves time and labor

¢ Reliable performance

¢ High yield reduces waste of connectors and time
e Assures optical contact and stability up to 85°C (185°F)

* Eliminates confusion and lost time



ST Hot Melt Connector FC Hot Melt Connector

g 1——1|*J*H"'J L __fwﬂ i < in Bk {

[ R H |

—l - |+|_

SC Hot Melt Connector

. S LR

5= (i) -

PRI Tl O Fud |
= = . = —
S .ﬁ';ﬁ ﬂ]ﬂ] _| i e

Specifications:

Operating temperature -40° to 85° C -40° to 85° C -40° to 85° C
Attenuation* <0.2dB typical <0.2dB typical <0.2dB typical
Reflection* -25dB typical | -40dB typical -25dB typical | -40dB typical -25dB typical | -40dB typical

Mating Durability

(500 matings) <0.2dB change

<0.2dB change <0.2dB change

Storage Temperature -40°C to +85°C -40°C to +85°C -40°C to +85°C

Testing Specification TIA/EIA 568B TIA/EIA 568B TIA/EIA 568B

Ferrule

Zirconia Ceramic

Zirconia Ceramic

Zirconia Ceramic

Housing Body

Nickel plated zinc

Engineered resin

Engineered resin

Boot

Thermoplastic elastomer

Thermoplastic elastomer

Thermoplastic elastomer

Flame Retardancy

UL-94 V-0

UL-94 V-0

UL-94 V-0

Adhesive

Blue dot on ferrule

Blue dot on ferrule

Blue dot on ferrule

*Multimode connectors tested at 850nm and 1300nm. Single-mode connectors tested at 1310nm and 1550nm.




Ordering information

Ref.-No.

ST Connectors*

ST MM Hot Melt Connector, white boot

ST MM Hot Melt Connector, black boot

ST MM Hot Melt Connector, red boot

ST MM Hot Melt Connector, white boot 12/bag,
ST MM Hot Melt Connector, black boot 12/bag,
ST MM Hot Melt Connector, red boot 12/bag,
ST MM Hot Melt Connector, white boot

ST MM Hot Melt Connector, black boot

ST MM Hot Melt Connector, red boot

ST SM Hot Melt Connector, yellow boot

ST SM Hot Melt Connector, yellow boot

FC Connectors*
MM Hot Melt Connector, white boot
FC SM Hot Melt Connector, white boot

SC Connectors*

SC MM Hot Melt Connector, white boot
SC MM Hot Melt Connector, white boot
SC MM Hot Melt Connector, black boot
SC MM Hot Melt Connector, red boot
SC MM Hot Melt Connector, white boot
SC MM Hot Melt Connector, black boot
SC MM Hot Melt Connector, red boot
SC SM Hot Melt Connector, white boot
SC SM Hot Melt Connector, white boot

Field Termination Kits

Hot Melt Termination Kit for 3M ST, FC, SC
Hot Melt Connectors,

Hot Melt Termination Kit for 3M ST, FC, SC
Hot Melt Connectors,

Accessories
One Step Polishing Machine

1/bag, 60/carton 6100-W
1/bag, 60/carton 6100-B
1/bag, 60/carton 6100-R

5 bags/carton 6100-W5-12
5 bags/carton 6100-B5-12
5 bags/carton 6100-R5-12
1,000/carton 6100-W1K
1,000/carton 6100-B1K
1,000/carton 6100-R1K
1/bag, 60/carton 8100-YS
1,000/carton 8100-Y1K
1/bag, 60/carton 6200 FC
1/bag, 60/carton 8200-W
1/bag, 60/carton 6300-W
12/bag, 5 bags/carton 6300-W5-12
12/bag, 5 bags/carton 6300-B5-12
12/bag, 5 bags/carton 6300-R5-12
1,000/carton 6300-W1K
1,000/carton 6300-B1K
1,000/carton 6300-R1K

1/bag, 60/carton 8300

1,000/carton 8300-W1K

120V 6355

230V 6351
6850-A

*Bulk packaging offers convenient packaging for cable assembly shops. Various color boots (red, blue, and white) and various length boots also are

available in bulk.

3M is trademark of 3M Company

Important Notice

3M does not accept responsability or liability, direct or consequencial arising from
reliance upon any information provided and the user should determine the sui-
tability of the products for their intended use. Nothing is the statement will be
deemed to exclude or restrict 3M’s liability for death or personnal injury arising
from its negligence. All questions of liability relating to 3M products are governed
by the sellers’s terms of sale subject where applicable to the prevailing law.

3M

3M Telecommunications

Europe, Middle East &North Africa

c/o Quante AG

Carl-Schurz-Stafe 1 » 41453 Neuss * Germany

If any goods supplied or processed by or on behalf of 3M prove on inspection to
be defective in material or workmanship, 3M will (at its option) replace the same
or refund to the Buyer the price of the goods or services. Except as set out above,
all warranties and conditions, whether express or implied, statutory or otherwise
are excluded to the fullest extent permissible at law.

Tel: ++49 (0)2131 / 14-5999
Fax: ++49 (0)2131 / 14-5998
Internet: www.3MTelecommunications.com

Rights reserved to make technical alternations.
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